Glinate 120 mg Tablet

$18.00$49.00

pack size
Choose an option
Glinate 120

Glinate 120 mg belongs to a class of drugs called meglitinides. Glinate 120 mg helps your body to regulate the amount of glucose in your blood by stimulating the pancreas to release insulin.

Add to cart
Buy Now

Uses of Nateglinide

Glinate 120 mg (Nateglinide)is used alone or in combination with other medications to treat type 2 diabetes.

How it works

Glinate 120 mg belongs to a class of drugs called meglitinides. Glinate 120 mg helps your body to regulate the amount of glucose in your blood by stimulating the pancreas to release insulin. Read More :Glinate 120 mg

What is nateglinide?

Glinate 120

Nateglinide is an oral diabetes medicine that helps control blood sugar levels. This medicine helps your body respond better to insulin produced by your pancreas. It is used together with diet and exercise to treat type 2 diabetes. Other diabetes medicines are sometimes used in combination with nateglinide if needed. It may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

What is the most important information I should know about nateglinide?

You should not use nateglinide if you have type 1 diabetes, or if you are in a state of diabetic ketoacidosis (call your doctor for treatment with insulin).

What should I discuss with my doctor before taking nateglinide?

You should not use nateglinide if you are allergic to it, or if you have:

• type 1 diabetes; or
• if you are in a state of diabetic ketoacidosis (call your doctor for treatment with insulin).

To make sure nateglinide is safe for you, tell your doctor if you have:

• liver disease; or

It is not known whether nateglinide will harm an unborn baby. Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or plan to become pregnant while using this medicine.

Nateglinide can pass into breast milk and may harm a nursing baby. You should not breast-feed while using this medicine.

How should I take nateglinide?

Follow all directions on your prescription label. Do not take this medicine in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended.

Nateglinide is usually taken 3 times daily, within 30 minutes before eating a meal. Follow your doctor’s instructions. If you skip a meal, do not take your dose of nateglinide. Wait until your next meal.

emergency

Your blood sugar will need to be checked often, and you may need other blood tests at your doctor’s office.

Low blood sugar (hypoglycemia) can happen to everyone who has diabetes. Symptoms include headache, hunger, sweating, confusion, irritability, dizziness, or feeling shaky. Always keep a source of sugar with you in case you have low blood sugar. Sugar sources include fruit juice, hard candy, crackers, raisins, and non-diet soda. Be sure your family and close friends know how to help you in an emergency.

emergency

If you have severe hypoglycemia and cannot eat or drink, use a glucagon injection. Your doctor can prescribe a glucagon emergency injection kit and tell you how to use it.

Check your blood sugar carefully during times of stress, travel, illness, surgery or medical emergency, vigorous exercise, or if you drink alcohol or skip meals. These things can affect your glucose levels and your dose needs may also change. Do not change your medication dose or schedule without your doctor’s advice.

Nateglinide is only part of a treatment program that may also include diet, exercise, weight control, blood sugar testing, and special medical care. Follow your doctor’s instructions very closely.

What happens if I miss a dose?

Take the missed dose as soon as you remember, but only if you are getting ready to eat a meal. Skip the missed dose if it is almost time for your next scheduled dose. Do not take extra medicine to make up the missed dose.

What happens if I overdose?

Seek emergency medical attention. Symptoms of severe hypoglycemia include extreme weakness, blurred vision, sweating, trouble speaking, tremors, stomach pain, confusion, and seizure (convulsions).

What should I avoid while taking nateglinide?

Avoid drinking alcohol. It lowers blood sugar and may interfere with your diabetes treatment.

Nateglinide side effects

Get emergency medical help if you have signs of an allergic reaction: hives; difficulty breathing; swelling of your face, lips, tongue, or throat.

Call your doctor at once if you have:

• seizure (convulsions); or
• jaundice (yellowing of the skin or eyes).

Common side effects may include:

• runny or stuffy nose, sneezing, cough, cold or flu symptoms;
• diarrhea, nausea;
• back pain;
• dizziness; or
• joint pain or stiffness.

This is not a complete list of side effects and others may occur. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects.

Expert advice for Glinate

• If you skip a meal, you need to skip the dose of Nateglinide. If you add a meal, add a dose of nateglinide.
• Do not drive or operate machinery as nateglinide may cause dizziness.
• Do not consume alcohol while taking nateglinide as it may worsen the side effects. his effect may be worse if you take it with alcohol or certain medicines. Do not drive or perform other possibly unsafe tasks until you know how you react to it.

precautions

• Check your blood sugar levels as directed by your doctor. Strenuous exercise, fever, infection, surgery, trauma, dieting, and skipping meals can affect your blood sugar levels.
• Take precautions while taking nateglinide as it may make you anxious, sweaty, weak, dizzy, drowsy, or faint. It can also make your heart beat faster; make your vision change; give you a headache, chills, or tremors; or make you more hungry.
• You should eat or drink a quick source of sugar like table sugar, honey, candy, orange juice, or non-diet soda when you become hypoglycemic (low blood glucose level).

Frequently asked questions for Glinate

Q. Does nateglinide cause weight gain?

Weight gain may occur with nateglinide therapy. If this effect persists or worsens, notify your doctor or pharmacist promptly.

Q. Does Nateglinide contain metformin?

Nateglinide does not contain metformin.

Q. How does nateglinide work?

Nateglinide belongs to a class of drugs called meglitinides. Nateglinide helps your body to regulate the amount of glucose in your blood by stimulating the pancreas to release insulin.

From Where I can Buy Glinate 120 mg?

hpgeneric is a trusted online drugstore from where you can purchase all kinds of generic medicines at highly competitive prices. You can buy Glinate 120 mg online and assure maximum benefits.

INTRODUCTION

Glinate 120 Tablet is used to lower blood sugar levels in adults with type 2 diabetes mellitus. It is usually prescribed along with other diabetes medicines to achieve adequate blood sugar control.
It also prevents serious complications of diabetes like kidney damage and blindness.

Glinate 120 Tablet is normally prescribed when diet and exercise alone or other medicines have not been enough to control your blood sugar level.
It works best when taken before meals.
The dose will depend on your condition, and blood sugar levels, but you should use it as advised by your doctor.

You should take it regularly, at the same time each day, to get the most benefit and you should not stop unless your doctor recommends it.
It is controlling your blood sugar levels and helps to prevent serious complications in the future. It is important to stay on the diet and exercise program recommended by your doctor while taking this medicine.
Your lifestyle plays a big part in controlling diabetes.

most common side effects

The most common side effects of this medicine include upper respiratory tract infection, back pain, diarrhea, flu symptoms, dizziness, and joint pain. Contact your doctor if the side effects worry you or if they do not go away.

Before taking this medicine, let your doctor know if you have ever had kidney disease, heart or pancreas problems, or if you drink a lot of alcohol.
Pregnant or breastfeeding women should also consult their doctor before taking it.
Some other medicines you are taking may interfere with it so make sure your doctor knows about all the other medicines you are using.
Limit your alcohol intake while taking this medicine because it can increase your risk of developing low blood sugar levels.
You may need regular tests such as kidney function and blood glucose levels to check that the medicine is working properly.

USES OF GLINATE TABLET

Treatment of Type 2 diabetes mellitus

BENEFITS OF GLINATE TABLET

In Treatment of Type 2 diabetes mellitus
Glinate 120 Tablet increases the amount of insulin your body produces (in the pancreas).
The insulin then works to lower your blood glucose levels and prevents them from rising after taking meals.
You should keep taking it for as long as it is prescribed.
Lowering blood glucose levels is an essential part of managing diabetes.
If you can control the level you will reduce the risk of getting any of the serious complications of diabetes such as kidney damage, eye damage, nerve problems, and loss of limbs.
Taking this medicine regularly along with proper diet and exercise will help you live a normal, healthy life.

SIDE EFFECTS OF GLINATE TABLET

Most side effects do not require any medical attention and disappear as your body adjusts to the medicine. Consult your doctor if they persist or if you’re worried about them
Common side effects of Glinate 120
Upper respiratory tract infection

  • Back pain
  • Diarrhea
  • Flu-like symptoms
  • Dizziness
  • Joint pain

HOW TO USE GLINATE TABLET

Take this Glinate 120 in the dose and duration as advised by your doctor. Swallow it as a whole. Do not chew, crush or break it. Glinate 120 Tablet is to be taken empty stomach.

HOW GLINATE TABLET WORKS

Glinate 120 Tablet is an anti-diabetic medication. Glinate 120 increases the amount of insulin released by the pancreas which prevents blood glucose from rising very high after meals.

Additional Information

Dosage Form Tablets
Equivalent Brand Starlix
Generic Name Nateglinide
Indication Type 2 diabetes
Manufacturer Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Ltd
Packaging 10 tablets in 1 strip
Composition Nateglinide (120mg)

Additional Information

pack size

30 Tablet/s, 60 Tablet/s, 90 Tablet/s

Reviews

There are no reviews yet.

Be the first to review “Glinate 120 mg Tablet”

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *

Top